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Credit Card Business
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@ VWith the granting of membership licence from JCB and China UnionPay, the Company is the
only issuer in the market who can issue credit cards under five different brands.
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@ Since affinity cards can offer value-added benefits to cardholders and create a unique image for
merchants, the Company will issue more affinity cards.

AR R RS EEE TR R AR B AL > ARSI ELBE |



ATM Expansion and Development
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Convenience stores High traffic location
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Guangdong EX

Extend to Guangdong Province

WRERERE Octopus reloading and lucky draw
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@ The Company joined China UnionPay ATM network in the Guangdong Province. All AEON
cardholders can enjoy cash advance service at over 8,000 ATMs in the Guangdong Province.
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@ The Company launched new ATMs with built-in new functions, including Octopus reloading
function, automatic add-value service for anonymous Octopus cards and instant lucky draw.
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(a) AE2nFH

NN
BAERET 2RITRA
= BEEROEE ZBEDH
x5 A8t 330,000 0.08%
/NIRE i 110,000 0.03%
i 1,045,000 0.25%
AR A& R 330,000 0.08%
B K 220,000 0.05%

(b) 4EON Credit Service Co., Ltd. ([ BARALONEE]) — XA FEHEERA T
A EXALEONEE
BAERET 2RITRA
= BEEROEE ZBEDH
x5 A8t 14,042 0.03%
/NIRE i 3,832 0.01%
A 55 4215 0.01%

(c) AONCo., Ltd. ([ £ON Japan]) — K AR HFAREZER A A

& ££ON Japan

BAERET 2RITRA
Bx BEERGEB ZEDL
Fx A8t 6,000 0.01%
ARFH— 4,000 0.01%
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() AEON Thana Sinsap (Thailand) Public Company Limited ([AEON Thanal)— A2 @@ %

NG|
{5§ AEON Thana
BAERET BETRA
BEx BEERAEE ZEDH
Fx 5 A5t 1,500,000 0.60%
NI B 100,000 0.04%
25 0 55 500,000 0.20%
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REFFTAE A B AKIESFOSE 336 M PR A7 2 3 B2 i a8 77 4 S R 1 L AC 8% T B
OB A A F B AT A S %l L E 2 R i

=g BRHBEE B
AEON Credit Service Co., Ltd. (ffit1) 217,514,000 51.94
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—B=+H 1,694 3,158 79,896 100 84,848
i =R F A
—“A=+H 1,358 4222 66,999 22 72,601
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B S E R A

17. BBLAFZER

I b T B > 1 JR(E
(FEAT) E Wi Bk 22 2 =) 3KIA

B WA B 2 ) TR SR AT S K T B IR R

AR 2 IR A R S EFRAE A S A 2T

E3 aE i B 3 K

BEAFEE |20 —E 3L
7K ME B UM B (TR % H SE PN
AR 2 H FE A B

D) FASPIPAREN Y FACE

il 2B A2 Fl 2 A B B HI B B A B RS R P SR

2 A $:
R FAIl &

i & P

—EERF TR T AR
THExT T T
1,000 10,592

3) 152
997 10,744
EEEDR
s | FEXK
50% PR E A
IR B o0 IR B
ETEF TERT L
THExT T T
(4,331) (2,985)
3,863 —
1,974 6,025
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17.

18.

19.

BMBAFZES (M)

1 0 B8 8 R W AR 2 e

—EZHF e e QUIEES

TERT Tk o

7R I 2 A M 15 (3,991) (1,006)
I A 4F B E A (4,331) (2,985)
LA B T B Al 4R 3,863 —
AT B E W 5 5,419 =
HEmZREF (ER) 960 (3,991)

N B K IEAR R 0 A R 2 B i H A B R B A7 8 B > AR 28 R AG A A 2R F 20 % i =

12.2% o R i EmEH B AR EHB S

REXRS
—EERHF TR LE
FEx T T
¥ JFUAH
RN K
=TT R Ay
s 3,541 5,141
HEZAN 2,753 2.753
I b T Ry 10,830 988
17,124 8.882
TRy T (A 27,669 16,871
Hitg&E

Fo Al B2 i DA i (E 5 R 2 ¥ Ah b T 2 B o
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BE EELEH A HILFEFE

FE W 38 B8 RO

REL S 5 49 TEU R o 0 -

—4HENR

HOEHRAF
(ERMFERFELEN)

A I B 5 A

B K AR IH B (E

AT ANE

JA T B 4 R A
— 4N
— R

O SR B3

B Ui B A T T R AR

— KB W 2 HIE

BB BRERBARE
—ERIF _TTNE —BRIF _TFTNF
TEx T T TRER Tt
206,790 162,535 206,123 161,710
27,008 17,566 26,857 17,396
233,798 180,101 232,980 179,106
(818) (995) - -
232,980 179,106 232,980 179,106
—FFLF —EFFMNE
TRER Tt
206,123 161,710
26,857 17,396
232,980 179,106
(9,052) (6,967)
223,928 172,139
(198,155) (155.486)
25,773 16,653

AN J % R AR B 2 P o RH B S A AR ol DU R H B AR R S e
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21.

22.

61

& i 2 F & K

JA T 51 BR 2 4 -
—4HFN
I (F R WA A5 A

R BRI

B it B TR R

— R BN 2 FIH

G RFE B ANEA £ RLFEAS

R 2 AR IR

JA T 51 BR 2 4 -
—4HR
B I (F R WA %R

R BRI

B i B TR R

— R BN 2 FIH

—gREE  EENE
FET T T
699,684 506,317
305,420 169,789

1,005,104 676,106
(72,765) (47,481)
932,339 628,625

(649,030) (470,759)
283,309 157,866

—geEE  EENE

FET T T
1,035,241 1,080,251
3,786 —
1,039,027 1,080,251
(92,330) (135,934)
946,697 944,317
(943,247) (944,317)
3,450 —

AAFAR/EFRBGEH RS- FER RS MSAFENH =M ZWELE-
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B S E R A

23. BAEWERRE &

0 Jy 3 0 R — A 2 R AR O T~ R i O B R B LS T R R R A R AT

—E2ILF —EFFNF
FE T %* T T % *
s HA — {18 H {5 R 8 2 g H 94,046 4.1 135,315 7.0
s 1 A ] H A A = A H 18,094 0.8 23,609 1.2
) = H 3 PA b 84,570 3.7 95,470 4.9
196,710 8.6 254,394 13.1

* iy R W R KRB AE 2 FT A B

24, BHREEARERERRIBSLERLINE

—EERHF TERT L
FEx T T

AR F1 3 BR E 3
— 4N 709,181 652,336
B OREELE (UFEREMSE) 228,319 261,195
937,500 913,531

AT

Byt 316,317 248,614
e & BE 42 284,643 279,628
A B R 216,540 267,039
B & {5 IR 120,000 118,250
937,500 913,531
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PR I IR Y BN

24, BHAEGEARERZRIBHCELITE (8

B 7 S A AR A R R R L AR

1388 > Al B
BBV A -

m%%@&%zxﬁﬁmﬁé
38 A B £ e BT IR 2

g{:o

25, ENRERETER

i XREN

‘-UH'
/Uﬂ‘l

R 3

a3 — 8 H H A e =8 A

i = U E

B st 2 Wi 2>

A€ RS F AR 24 7 AR B 2 EMCAR R MR AE R B AR AR (E - A 8 W
SRR AR AR B E N RIRRTE A 2 HE R ERE AR 2

KT 45,855,000% 7T (= F F MU 4 < 41,657,000% 7T) 45 A2

IH K AT B ML, T e LS ZE R A5 5 H R A TR AL AR

—RBEE  FENE
87 T
78,695 39,973

309 634
352 339
79,356 40,946
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.

B
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26.

27.

12 FXHA PR 8 at
—ETEE
Z@EAE —FHUT HNEHUT
LT EEA=EA EBA-F mEL E B
TERT TERT TR TR TR
5E
JE Wi {5 F F R 3K 1,015,043 20,198 3,786 - 1,039,027
JRE WS L IR 72,081 134,042 26,857 - 232,980
JE Wi 2 3 B K 226,238 473,446 303,219 2,201 1,005,104
i 7 AL M5 ST IR B HE A 423,832 285,349 228,319 - 937,500
1,737,194 913,035 562,181 2,201 3,214,611
&
AT E 440,556 180,000 965,000 290,000 1,875,556
ZRE A
SEAS —FFEUT WAERLT
TS M@= Mfa—F g K|
T T T T RV SR SR
5E
HE Wi {5 F F R 3K 1,080,251 = = - 1,080,251
JRE ke FEL B 5 JH 69,240 92 470 17,396 — 179,106
JRE Wi 3 39 K 166,743 339,574 168,020 1,769 676,106
it 5 A 15 5 AR B R 42 365,977 286,359 261,195 — 913,531
T A7 K 29,000 = = — 29,000
1,711,211 718,403 446,611 1,769 2,877,994
&
AT E 454910 355,000 695,000 140,000 1,644,910
REEZERATRE

I TR T A A~ S R B T B R ME R o
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28.

22

30.

31.

65

RERMERRRE

I 2 SR T A A~ G R B T B R ME R o

RBERERDRRE

I 2 SRR I A AR A~ S R B T IR R R o

RITERK

i
R

1
AT

7% S KA
T

X JE A A

SR AT 5 R O R T

— 4 Ky

— 4 LA T 4F DL

4 DL 4% 4 B
11 e B 0 08T B — 4 i
GE s — 4 15 8 R

EBITRA

W38 i 2 5 I T {EL0. 17 JT

%
A B A

B AT e
FH) B A

—gREE  EENE
FET T T
1,356 310

1,874,200 1,644,600
1,875,556 1,644,910
620,556 809,910
275,000 155,000
980,000 680,000
1,875,556 1,644,910
(620,556) (809,910)
1,255,000 835,000

% 17 8 B Bi% 2=
—¥¥HE  —BREF
E-_ZEETENF E—ZEZNF
T T

1,000,000,000 100,000
418,766,000 41,877




CEE LSy e N
32. RO zERFEE
ATEERAE A A H AL T AT 4 IR T B A 48 £5999,770,0009 T (T F PO 4R
914,150,000%% 7T) - 5% A T3 B 5 fEHE S B R ks ) 2 AR o
33. EEBEE
EZTEF TERT L
FET T T
W_H—-+—H 19,000 2,001
AR FE (0] $35) ME A (16,900) 843
BRI 25 35 Bl 2 B R s B 2 g - 188
LEBA A E) (M) - 15,968
/g = [y ol = 2,100 19,000
REEAEH - REB A (EE) 2 EEARSMI T :
—EERE TR T AR
TR T T
R R 21 3 H 7 A Ry 2 B%S 5 2
G Bt 4R 28 T 2 13,636 11,682
R IR — MR A (9,468) (8,948)
B E M R IR i g K Al i B, B 4
75 AL fE RC B & i IR 2 oK 8 B i 25 K s 4R (2,068) 16,266
R G BB R 2,100 19,000

CREDIT SERVICE

B - O B A S 2 AR SR 2 R A5 B B AT B I 9 2 A e > D R R R R IR T R IR AR
e g K AR S R B O AL 1R R B R R 2 R B B R Rl R 2 R B R 2
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34.

BRG] A H I

REBOEIE

JRES S A 2w A B W 3 R B A8 N AT SR A AR 2 2 R A B AR B AR R 5 R T 51
Y ERE

—EERE TR E YA

FEx T T

— 4N 21,931 21,825
BOREHERN (BIEE R ME) 7,413 11,533
29,344 33,358

LR ) 36 B J5 A 50 2 AHL 4 T JE A Y- 249 7% J9) W 4 2 AR 1 78 o T (B A < BT 4 B — 4R o

ZAF > AN E) A T NS R A ST S w0 A fh SR A IR R A AR E S T A AT
PR A WA T A A R AR IR 2 AR A R o AN R S s A N T A
J3 10 PR IRE AR 5 7 T A R B W e [ W A (DA B Ay M) W R A o ZKEFW
AR\ AT ol 7 A U T A L b — (3 FH B B R T 2 RS B4 > 1 1E8,600,000% 7T ( —F R 0 4F
T TT) » Bl — R A+ A R A E H zli/\i?Jciu*ﬂlaﬁimﬁf\—ﬁﬁqiu,ﬁﬁﬁﬁfﬁ
fEIR 2 AR B AR A B 3 E AR 25 1,650,0009 76 (= FZ VU 4F 1 6,994,000 70) - 1R 5 51 /i {H
+= ﬁlﬁ%é‘%ﬁwéim)&%ﬁﬁ A (G5 E R W) 2 B 28 05 1 2 fl B SR IE R I
43 1l 742,310,000% 76 (= F 2 PU4F 1 2,310,0004 70) £ 8,300,000 7T (—F % I 4F : 12,260,000
W5 JT)
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#E =

395.

36.

FENFEH A HILFE

ETMITH

MAETHAEEERRR - EEATESERH L EME 4.

A TEBEBERAEH A H A E) B [ 4 RS S v BRI T L 2 ARG
A K B 4% 35 4 F 55 860,000,000 76 (. PU 4F 1 625,000,000% C) °

PR TAZ GRS 4REFHRAER B AR SSN 2 58 5 B> i Sl I i Wl B e B -

(b) ATl T H 2 A5 50 a B A BR > J5 AR 3 07 75 1 B PR A5 68 51 SRR B 4 i 2 A R T A
Z 4 A

(c) HIRATE —FF _HENAETFE IS FIH AL R B0 A 5 3 TE W 7E 7 s 51 M
_LZNlhon (Hong Kong) Company Limited (fCH% [ SPE | » & — $5 & @ H #) 7] o
i A G 40 B T R 0 ROAS IRE 1] SPE 5 FE i (5 FH R R AR

iR k48 A 5t &

KAFRITAGEREBHITRFIEAEES# ([REEEH]) - BEEFIHZEEHRE
FEN B BAA N W) 2 B Ay B AR e AN R B AR B 43 Rl A BR BT 4 2 5% ] i A < w4t
e mh AU A Z B AR £52,421,00085 70 (—F F Y 4F : 1,486,000 76) > B A</ & 8k BL AT & 5
W1 A A R B A 2 e R B RAE A B A B R R R R s R A
T BAE 2 B 4 B 359,0009 o6 (- ZF ZPU 4F 1 181,000 7t )
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37.

KHERRER ([SPEl) G SV BBE 2R E

AR ) R I B 28 g S TR R R AR RO 2 SPEAS BEULAE R IR BGEE FR Ak o AT R S
A IRF Y B 2 338 2% 600,000,000%5 G » A8/ Al IR 5% 58 5y FIH 2 FRAE 2 81 F E R AR 3 £ TH % 55
BE i S BR BE IR S RE R o 1A B4 = H i H 1R 4 B R o A @ LR — SPEMNR {5 A K
g H R 8 25 AL I A5 250,000,00095 76 © i —F F AR ] -+ B R4 R A BB AT IR R > LA

X IR A8 15 e 58 42 BH 22 110,199,000%% JT (- ZF ZF U 4F 2 108,122,000% JT) °

REFZHAFEZA ZA B AR w38 5 AL A W Or B 45 /% 937,500,0009 7T (2% % I 4 -
913,531,000% 7T)

filh A A% 2> m PR B R O AL B (B 2 B R ME AR R A s S R R 9 25 2(4) Ik > SPESIE JE A Y
] 2 B 22 ] o (R 0t > SPEMR H 37 M8 AR 482 & st B0 25 ¥4 P 5 3298 5 27 Bt [ 45 & B B o5 % B I 2
ARGz gtk B GastAARRRBRE “FERE A+ H IEFEEZ Bk

R & 51 B HE I 2B 3258 SE 46 Bt 2 L 8 - M & s BB ME I 2B 3258 5B 27 Bk 2 B e A > I
BANF LSPESE " FEHE _H -+ HIFEELES MEERE 2 22T :
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B S E R A

37.

KRERAZER ([SPE]) HESUBRBEZRE ()

REREUBER (BE-2FTAF_A-+tHLEE):

EXH

FEWA
FEXH

ERERA
FERFEFEEA
Hit&BWA
HitE 8

EEWA
EEXH

R EERREZHATZ
EERA
BRRRERX W
EHEARRE
REHEBEDLA K

BR % A 2 R
MEH

AEEZMA

ARAF
TR

878,359

549,659
(85,421)

464,238
186,501
105,551

(1,251)

755,039
(262,341)

492,698
(314,946)

171,752
(31,411)

146,341

RE

& ASPE
RE &
FERT
9,181
268,234
(11,722)

(186,501)

5,497

(852)

(56,785)

(3,127)

DS 361
AEEBE
Atzgg

TER

HEEE
TER

887,540

817,893
(97,143)

720,750
111,048
(1,251)

830,547
(263,193)

567,354

(371,731)

(4,331)
3,863

(4,331)
3,863

195,155
(34,538)

160,617
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37. BEMZEN ([SPE]) HAREHMBHmEZ

28 (8

BEGHECEEEBR (RZ-EEHEE-A=1+H):

ERBEE
ME-BERRE
BHBARzEH
RERS
FE g 38 BB 3K 0R
FE W 2 B E
FE W 15 B+ R
EHLETRERES
EEREE
SEAEHER

RBEE

Hith&

FE U 38 BB K OR

FE W 2 B E

FE W 15 B+ R
EHLETRERESR
BAERE-RE EBRAE
REMERRE
EHER
BOTERERASE

RBEE
ENRERESER
REHFELRE
REEERATIRE
REZHE2RARE
RERERATIRE
BRTEX-AR-FAEE
B

RBEERE

REERRDAR

ENN
FTER

84,848
997
17,124
25,773
283,309
3,450
228,319

643,820

1,239
198,155
649,030
943,247
709,181

100,878

97,511

2,099,241

79,356
45,855
4,440
40,685
50
620,556
25,772

816,714
1,882,527

2,526,347

SE

st ASPE
FH ¥

TERT

(228,319)

24,417
120,000

1,245,241

(709,181)

33,620
181,903

809

(45,855)

NEREE

AEHKE

AT2¥® HEEE
TR TERT

84,848
974 1,971
(5,829) 11,295
25,773

283,309

3,450

24,417

120,000

555,063

1,239
198,155
649,030

2,188,488

134,498
181,903
97,511

3,450,824

80,165

4,440
40,685
50
620,556
25,772

771,668
2,679,156

3,234,219
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37. BHEARER ([SPE]) HASHEBEZXE (&)

BEGEEERBR (R-ZFEFRF-A=-1H): (&)

RE
& ASPE
KAF RE &
FERT FERT
B E
BRTRA 41,877
BROBRERHE 1,227,370 (135,173)
1,269,247
FkRBEE
RITER-BR—EREE 1,255,000
ERTEEES = 850,000
EEHEE 2,100 (2,100)
1,257,100

2,526,347

DS 361
AEEBE
Atzgg

TER

(4,855)

HEEE
TER

41,877

1,087,342

1,129,219

1,255,000
850,000

2,105,000

3,234,219
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BE EELEH A HILFEFE

BEARER ([SPE]) BEEUVHBEZ

s a EEAEEK O

FELE G E

L EN VT L
i} YNEIPA 5
LEHF

R st AL B 7 JE

HE e o3 39 e K

i Jr AL 1 5E fR R a2
B 4 4 E HA 77 3K

B % E

H A&

JRE Wi L B 2K IA

JE T 19 4 3K

JE Wi f A R R 3K

B F AL A5 GC IR B £
AT R % 4 FEN A S
T FE At it 3K 0

T WAE 3K
WATH A R Bl &

B A i

Y fof K % R 2 R

K i Fr AL ARt BOR

K B R 7 30OR
VSEEN ) FAEIE-er
K?ﬂfﬁ“ﬂﬁﬁ

SRATER — AR — AR
ﬁﬁ

Vi B T E

A WO B B R

AAT
T

72,601
10,744
8,882
16,653
157,866
261,195

527,941

697
155,486
470,759
944,317
652,336

125,934
29,000
78,077

2,456,606

40,946
41,657
963
32,159
47
809,910
21,238

946,920
1,509,686

2,037,627

=2 4¢ )

“EEFENEHZFH)

7 ASPE
RHz &
T o

(261,195)
118,000

1,247,551
(652,336)

32,050
145,074

362
(41,657)

(13,378)

LA 5 6 5t
LR
NLZ %

Tk

fi %
Tt

72,601
6,177
8,882

16,653

157,866

118,000

(4,567)

380,179

697
155,486
470,759

2,191,868

157,984
174,074
78,077

3,228,945

41,308

963
32,159
47
809,910
7,860

892,247
2,336,698

2,716,877
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38. FEAEBEALXRE

AAEE N AN A BT BN ST T LN R S

i

%
WEAR

=%
ERAT

1S
BRAR

BELH

AEON
HERERES

CREDIT SERVICE

“RRRF TN CEREE CTTNE ZR8EF CTFNF CRREF CTTNE C2RIF ZTINF
tRn féx TEx TEx TRz TE#x FEx  Tkx FREx  Tix

¢ a) 1216 13583 - - - - - - _ _

ElRHE b - - 203 203 - - - - - -
EfffFE b 5,385 5,900 = = 45 I - - - _
ERRER o - - - - - — 96 866 - -
i d) - - s - S - S - 1,800 265

a) [ RME AR T A Rl 2 A B AT 4 8 T R 2 R E
b) Bk A R YR A R ek R A
DN ) VAP S % OLE R Y. Pa S Y

d)  AEONZF MIRMREEE ([ ) J7 LU ORI IE 554 AR BT ST 2 A7 FRAS Bl o AR 0% w) I 2 4
Z BB o B 57 FE 4 B AE S s R AT B R e EE N R B R Al i e R A R 0% R - S0k 52

WA E -
39. EAXEKIE
—EERF TR
FTHE T Tt
B FT A (H S0 R A B B A A B 4 0
[N E Y N &S] 8,789 3,959
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